——— s

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL — VEH(|CLE
_ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15

TRUCK, UTILITY 3/4 TON, GS, MEDIUM RADIO STATION,
AN/TRC-75 DUPLEX LANDROVER SERIES 2 OR 2A, 109 IN WB
REPLACEMENT OF INTERCONNECTING WIRING HARNESS
M;ODIFlCATlON- INSTRUCTION

REFERENQE: - A0 in Wi No 25780/1.

TNTROPUCTION ’

1, This instruction details the modification necessary to overcome crosstalk pro-
duced in voice lines, radic frequency interference in TH-5/TG circuits, and radio fre-
quency hotspote in the vehicular system.

2. The modification consists of:-
e. Replacing the existing intercomnecting wiring harneses, between Radio Set
AX/TRG-75 (Duplex) and ancillary equipments, with a fully screened harmess.
b, Fitting earth bonding straps to equipments and mounting frames.
¢. Fitting a 600 & load resistor, for the hybrid unit, to the jackfield.

d. Mounting of eight terminal poets to the rear yvehicle panel for direct
LINE operation of LSB/USB, SEND-REC circuits.

e. Rerouting of the main earth and provision of additional earth attechment
points., :

f. Fitting a swivel plate and stop to the morse key sesembly.

g. Replacing TE-5/T@ power input cable with a screened type.

h. Repositioning TH-5/TG-F98/U carrier on the main support frame,
j. QReplacing speeker leads with screened type.

k. Repositioning of teletype, lamp and teletype power sdcket.

1. Relebelling jackfield.

Estimated manhours to perform: 36°0
3, Priority: Group 1 - Modification to be implemented on receipt of stores.

L. Item affeoted:

Truck, Utility 3/4 Ton, GS, Medium Redic Statiom, AN/TRC-75 (Duplex) Landrover
Sgries 2 or 2A, 109 in WB - g1l stocks to be modified,

5. Acﬂgn required: By R A Sigs and RAEME field ani bese worlishops in accordancs with
WKSP A 850,

6. Stores required: Stores are to be demanded es a complete kit from RAAOC. Indiv-
idusl items have NOT been catalogued. It is intended that Item 15, Main Loom only,
will be catalogued &s a meintenance spare for future repsir requirements,

5820-66-024-3513 MODIFICATION EIT, ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, Radlio Set AN/TRC-75, (Duplex),
) . vehicle meunted (Landrover)

comprisingt—

I;gm Item Qty Where Fitted
; Conne't‘:tors copper br&id pla't'ed ?61:111111:54}81?:1 1;‘ Earthing of AN/TRG-75 and
3 " " " " 42 in x 5/8 in 1 Duplex receiyer to maln
L " " " " 42 1nx3/81n | 2|} Treme-
5 " " hd " 8 in x 3/8 in 2

6 & u " " " 264nx1/4 in g 4 | $erthing jJackfield pamels.
7 and 3 in x 1/4 in

Tessue 1, 31 May 66 DISTRIBUTION - cLASs 68-2 - copE No 7 Page 1

ety



——— s .

ELECTRICAL AND MECHARICAL

YEHICLE
G 057-15 ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST)
I;:m Item Qty ¥here Fitted
8 |OConnector cable 7 £t 9 in single FYC 1 | ¥ain earth lead from chain
covered 19/044 with 48 in x 578 in copper stud, at back of Landrover,
braid plated nttached and lug on one end to main frame.
9 | Qonnectors 5 ft, single 162/0076 PVC 2 |[Main frame to earth epikes.
covered cable
i0 | Conmector 5 £t flex screened PVC 'covered 1 |[Lamp fitting.
3 core 1l/0076 _
11 Comnector 7 ft fiex screened PVC covered 2 | Speaker leads.
3 core 14/0076 :
i2 | Connector 9 £t flex screened PVC covered 1 | Telegraph Terminal to Power
3 core 14/0076 Distribution Box.
13 |[Commector 8 £t 8 in flex screened PVO 1 ¥orse key lead to Jackfield
covered 2 core 14/0076 box.
RN Loom twisted wires 4 pairs 14/0076 PVC 1 Terminals to jackfield box.
covered
15 | Loom flex screened 2 core PVC covered 1 | Main loom.
14/0076 complete with phone tips, lugs,
. earthing braids etc
16 |Lug solder 60 A pressed 1 | To be attached to main earth
lead at chain stud.
17 |Wire copper tinned 12 SWG 24 in long 2 | Earth connection bar on
Jackfield panels.
T8 | Hesistor carbon 600 obm 1/2 W 5% 1 [ Jackfield box.
19 [Saddles 5/16 in double mounting 8 | Main earth cable.
20 |Seddles conduit 3/4 in single mounting PVC 2 | End of main loom to Duplex
covered receiver,
21 |Saddle 3/16 in single mounting 1 | Morse key lead.
22 |Clip 3/4 in PVC covered 1 Support wires under AN/TRC-
75.
23 | Clamp lnsulated 7554-2-8 3 | One in jackfield. Two
under table,
2l |Grommet dlack rubber 3/4 in 1 Back shield of Lendrover.
25 | Grommets black rubber 3/8 in 3 | Jackfield box and Landrover
floor.
26 |Grommets snap-in 1 1/h4 in 1 | Jackfield dox,
27 |Terminals 2 BA universal insulated 8 | Rear of Landrover,
28 [Mild steel plate 1/8 in x 2 9/16 in x 1 | Mounting of morse key.
L 15/16 in
29 |Plete Treffolite 1/16 in black and white 1 Designation of terminsals.
L4 3/L4 in x 5/8 in
30 |Stud stop L BA x 1/2 in with heed 1/4 in dia | 1 | Limit stop morse key.
x 3/8 in long
31 Strip pasper typed 2 | Deslgnation of Jackfield box.
32 |Screw 1/9 in UKF x 1 1/4 in hex hesd cad 2ly | Earthing braid connectors to
pleted M/8 fremes,
33 |Screw 5/16 in UNF x 1 1/2 in hex head cad 2 | Prame earth spike points,
plated ¥/8
3L |[Screw 1/L in UNC x 1 1/2 in cek head cad - | Merse key support - fitted
plated M/8 to item 28,
35 S;rev 2 BA x 1/44 in cheese head cad plated 3 | Earthing phones and THS.
M/8
Poge 2 Tesue 1, 31 May 66

4

e T T . T T

N

~N A~ A A



ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
It

Ko Ttem Qty Vhere Fitted

36 |[Screw 2 BA x 2 in cheese head cad plated /8 | 1 |Junction box earth.

37 Screw 2 BA x 3/L in csk head cad plated M/8 2 Mod to table for teletype

and 2 pin plug,
38 S;xs'ew 2 BA x 3/L4 in cheese head cad plated 11 |Base of hybrids.
M
{
39 |Screw 4 BA x 3/4 in csk head cad plated M/S 6 |Mounting of morse key.
40 S;rew L4 BA x 5/8 in cheese head cad plated L |8addles and clips.
M/8 i

L1 |Screw 4 BA x 3/8 in round head cad plated M/S [16 |Saddles.

42 [Screw self tapping 3/8 in binding head 14 |Clipe to support main loom,

43 |Screw drive round head No 0 x 1/4 in 2 [To mount Traffolite plate.

ﬁg Nuts 1/)4“1n % Nyloc hex cad plated n{s ?

Lu6 " *  UNF wing cad plated M/S 15

47 " . " std hex cad plated ll{s 16

L8 " 5/16 in UNF " " " " 2

L9 " " " wing cad plated M/S 2

50 " 2 BA std hex cad plated M/S 1

51 " ¥ FKyloc hex cad plated H{S 5

52 " l" EA " L] " " 26

53 " ” std n n " n u

54 |Washers 3/8 in flat cad plated M/S 4

55 " 5/16 in " " H 8

56 " " spring cad plated M/8 L

57 " 1/l4 in flat cad plated M/S 76

58 I spring cad plated M/S 32

59 " 2 BA flat cad plated M/S 24

60 " "  epring cad plated M/S 3

61 . "  shakeproof cad plated M/S 8

62 " L BA flat cad plated M/S L9

63 " "  phakeproof cad pleted M/S 5

7. Stores removed: (To be disposed of locally),

ADE(X)329-17 Interconnecting wiring harness, Radio Set AN/TRC-75 (Duplex)
vehicle mounted

DETATL
8. Important Note -

The effectiveness of the modification depends on good earth connections through-
out the installation, it is therefore imperative that the detail in regard to Earth
Bonding Points be strictly observed.

Earth Bonding Points

9, FVhere earth leade are attached to the vehliole, mounting framee or equipment
the paint surface will be thoroughly oleaned away from the attachment point., An a,réa,
of approzimately 1 inoh diameter will be oleansd to expose the bare metal on both aldes
of the earth point mounting hole, The use of an electric drill fitted with a reamer
end cutting, simplifies this task, alternatively scraping or abrasive action can be

ueed,
WFork Schedule

10. To simplify the fitting of the modificatior kit, table 4 provides a sequence
guide and all relevant details, For ease of identification, items mentioned in table
1 are preceded by their kit number (material is listed in the sequence of assembly).

Isgue 1, 31 May 66 Page 3

N



—

PRrr

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ERGINEERING INSTRUCTIORS (AUBT) G 057-15
TABLE 1 - WORK SCHEDULE
Ser- Kit t
101 . Looation or Item Operation Bemarke Ttem Material qty
1.0 Dismounting
919 : Existing wiring herness to |Disconnect loom terminatione from Disconnect antenna and power
| AN/TRC-75 and ancillary equipments, cables to AN/TRC-75, 651-E apd
| equipments ' TH-5/1G. ‘
1.2 |{Duplex Recelver, TH-5/TG, |Remove equipments from vehicle. To remove 651-E and AN/TRC-75,
1 F98/U0 Eybrids A and B spring quick release levers,
13 Mounting Frame for Duplex |Remove frame from vehicle, Betain bolts, washers and nuts
‘| Reeceiver from freame,
1.).;7 AN/TRC-75 Remove equipment from vehicle. Spring quick release levers.
1:5 |} Teletypewriter, lamp, Remove items from teletype table, Retain pecuring screws, nuts
.| power socket and morse key ete.
2.0 |Vehicle earths for AN/TRC-
175
2-1 i| Vehicle seating platform Drill four 17/64 inch dismeter holes | Remove paint from arcund holes Item 32 | Screw hex hd 1 1/4 in x 1/4 in| 4
S (fig 1001) cargo compart- in poeltions shown in fig 1001. (para 9 refers). UNF
| ment Item 57 | Washers flat 1/4 in L
S Item 1 Connector copper braid 8 in x N
: 5/8 in
- Secure bolt, weshers, earth braid, Screw head and flat washer on Item 57 | Washer flat 41/4 in 4L
), nut and wing nut to each hole, underside. Item 58 | Washer spring 1/4 in L
A Earth braid in contact with Item 47 | Nuts hex 1/4 in UNF L
S vehicle body on top side. Item 57 | Washer flet 1/4 in 8
., Item 58 | Washer spring 1/4 in L
5o Item L6 | Nut wing 1/4 in UNF L
i
30 | AN/TRC-75 earth points
3-1 |AN/TRC-75 - earth term- Remove existing wing nuts from four
inals corners beneath the case. Clean
; paint away from contact surfaces.
3.2 AN/TRC-75 - inspection Remove the second and the sixth bolt | For attachment of earth straps
1 cover (top of the equip- from the forward edge of the cover. from main mounting frame (ref
I ment) Cleen palnt away from holes to expose | serial L-5 Forward chemnel -
bare metal (area of approx 1 sq in). | top).
) Replace bolts and washers in original
l poeitions.
:
4.0 i Mounting Frame for Duplex Leave Duplex Recelver mounting
JReceiver (figs 1002 and plates in position.
1003) .
Ieaue 1, 31 May 66 ‘Page 4

A ot e




~

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE
( ENQINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G O57-15
vaBLE 1 (conTD)
- Ser-
( t:’{ Looation or Item Operation Remarks I:::: Moterial Qty
Pl L+1: [Mounting frame - top Drill 6 holes 17/64 in dia in pesit— |[Barth bonding points - clean away
L & ) ions as in fig 1002 (marked @). paint (para 9 refers). -
' Drill 4 holes 9/32 in dis in posit- For anti-vidration moumtings.No 4
( H ions shown in fig 1003 on TH-5/7G, FQBI/;D sub-carrier
K OR . O]
' ? Drill 12 holes with Ne 26 drill as Moulded rubber shock mounts with
j per fig 1003. flsnge on TH-5/TQ, F98/U sub-
( carrier, :
42} [Mounting frame - off-side [Drill 5 holes 417/64 in dia in posit- |Earth bonding points - clean awey
! ions shown in fig 1002 (marked G). paint (para 9 refers).
( ! Drill 1 hole 11/32 in dia in the pes- " n " " n
ition shown in fig 1002 (marked Ef.
- ( L4+3{ (Mounting frame - near-side [Drill 4 holes 17/6L4 in dia in posit- " " h " "
( jons shown in fig 1002 (marked G).
¥ Drill 4 hole 414/32 in dia ip positicn " " L " b
! shown in fig 1002 (marked E).
( | 44! Mounting frame - front Drill 1 hole with No 412 drill in pos- " " " L "
i ition shown in fig 1002 (marked GG).
{ Drill 40 holes with No 30 drill in Por mounting cable clips,
b positions shown in fig 1002 (marked
]
li5i {(a) Earth straps on frame - |Attach 8 in eaprth siraps to the holes | Brald tails towards centre of Item 32 | Screw hex hd 1 1/4 inx 1/4 in | L4
i top adjacent to outer edges of Duplex frame., Screw heads and washer UNF
receiver mounting plates. on underside of frame. " 57 | Washer flat 1/4 in 4
| ¥ 4 |Connector copper braid 8 in x L
( ] 5/8 in
: " 57 {Washer flat 1/L4 in L
: " &8 |Washer epring 1/4 in L
‘ : " 47 |Fut hex 1/4 in UNP L
( : " 57 |Washer flat 41/4 in 8
! " 58 |Washer spring 1/4 in L
| " 46 |Fut wing 1/4 in UNF L
( ; (b) Forwsrd chsnnel - top [Attach 8 in earth siraps to the re- Braid tails to drop over front Item 32 | Serew hex hd 1 1/4 in x 1/4 in | 2
( } maining two holes in forward channel. | of frame. URF
. : " 57 |Washer flat 1/4 in L
. ; " 58 |Washer spring 1/4 in 2
: " L7 |Rut hex 1/4 in UNF 2
§ v 57 |Washer flat 1/4 in 2
; 1 Connector copper braid 8 in x 2
( ! 5/8 in
5 " 57 {Washer flat 1/4 in 2
_: " 58 |Washer spring 1/4 in 2
( ; * 46 |Nut wing 1/L in UNF 2
' ’ (c) Ooffside and nearside Attach 16 in earth straps to the four | Attach braids on inside of frame [Item 32 |Screw hex hd 1 /4 inx 1/4 in | 4
: legs bottom holes on offside end nearside |- bolt heads and washer on out- UNF
( i legs. side. " 57 |Weeher flat 1/4 in L
" 2 G;%eftor copper braid 16 in x| L
: n
: ® 44 |Nut Nyloe 1/4 in UNF N
(“ :

( Tasue -1, 31 May 66

Page 5




R« mm. Bl

RLEGTRICAL AND MECHANIGAL VEHICLE
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS. (AUST) G 057-15
TABLE 41 (CONTD)
Ser- Location or Item Operation Eemarke K1t Moterial
4 tat P Item Qty
4+5 |(4) Nearside frame - top Attach an 8 in earth strep to hole Bcrew head and washer on outside |Item 32 | Screw hex hd 4 1/h4 in x 1/4 in | 1
channel adjacent tc TH-5/TG sub-carrier of frame (refer seriel 7.1 for NP
earthing point, earth point on sub-earrier). " 57| Washer flst 1/4 in 1
. v o9 Connector copper braid 8 in x 1
i 5/8 in
. " 57| Washer flat 1/4 in 1
* 04| Fut Nyloc 1/4 in URF 1
?|(e) offside frame - top Secure two earth braids to outer Screw head and washer on outside {Item 32| Screw hex ha 1 1/4 in x 1/4 in | 2
channel holes on top channel, of frame. (Earthing straps to UNF
hybrids), " 57| Washer flat 1/4 in 2
- " 5 | Connector copper braid 8 in x 2
3/8 in
_ " 57| Washer flat 1/4 in 2
" L4 | Fut Nyloc 1/4 in UNF 2
(£) Frame - external earth | Fit two 5/16 in screws, washers and Screw head and washer on inside |Item 33| Screw hex hd 1 1/2 in x 5/16 in| 2
terminals . nuts to central holes in top channel of frame. URF
of nearside and offside legs. " 55| Washer flat 5/16 in L
. " 56| Washer spring 5/16 in 2
" ;8| Nut hex 5/16 in UNF 2
; " 55| Washer flat 5/16 in L
. " 56| Washer spring 5/16 in 2
. . * 49| Nut wing 5/16 in UNF 2
5:0 |Terminal Telegraph TH-5/TG
5¢1 |Replace power ceble TH-5/T®{ Remove TH-5/TG from sub-carrier,
: Remove TH-5/TG from its case,
. Disconnect existing power cable and Attach the braid and green lead Item 12} Cable 3 core, shielded, 9 ft, 1
. replace it with the kit 1ltem. to earth point on TH-5/TG chassis 14/0076
Disconneet power plug from old cable | (earth screw at rear of C7).
end £it it to new TH-5/T3 cable,
Secure TH-5/T@ back in its caee, Connect shield to @ on plug.
5.2 |External earthing TH-5/TG@ |Clean away paint from forward bush on| Pass No 12 drill through bush. Item 4 | Connector copper braid 412 in x 1
right side channel support on the 3/8 in
underside of case. Item 35| Screw ch hd 2 BA x 1 1/4 in 9
Secure a 12 in x 3/8 in earth strap long
) to inner side of bush. " 59| Washer flat 2 BA 2
, " 51| Nut Nyloc 2 BA 1
6<0 |Pilter Unit F98/U
61 |External earthing F98/0 Remove F98/0 from sub-carrier,
; Drill hole (No 10 drill) in right Hole position must allow for Item 4 | Connector copper braid 412 in x| 1
: hand corner of front flange. Clean closure of 1id and clearance when| 3/8 in
i away paint from around hole (both fitted to sub-carrier, " 38} Screw ¢ch hd 2 BA x 3/ in |
sides). : 59| Washer flat 2 BA 2
Attach a 12 in x 3/8 earth strap to Screw head end strap on outside 51| Nut Nyloc 2 BA 1
F98/U. of unit (temporery attachment).
Page 6

Igeue 1, 31 May 66




0 T T T W

PSR — .

ELRCTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ERGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
TaBLE 1 {(conTD)
Ser- Loocation or Item Operation Bemarks Xit Matertal Qty
tal P enar Item
7°0 | Sub-Carrier TH-5/7G, F98/U
‘}-1.‘ Earthing Cleen awsy paint around both sides of ‘ Item 32| Screw hex hd 1 1/4 in x 1/L4 in] 1
o= the existing 17/64 in hole in the ' UNF
nearside angle. " 57| Washers flat 1/ in 2
Pit screw washers and nut to hole, Screw head on inside, " 58| Washers spring 1/4 in 1
" ]7] Nut hex 1/4 in UNF 1
* 57| Washer flat 1/4 in 2
. “ %8| Washer spring 1/4 in 1
" 16| Nut wing 1/4 in URF 1
7-2.: Mounting of sub-carrier Remount carrier in new position (fig |Hole positions provide for either
| and equipments 1003) on the main mounting frame, use | the single bolt anti-vibration
: exlsting screws, washers and shock mounts or the moulded rubber
mounts., shock mountes with flange.
Mount TH-5/T@ and F98/0 on sub-
carrler,
8:0 | Duplex Receiver 651-E h
8-1. External earthing 651-E Channel members beneath 651-E. Drill holes 2 inches in, and Ttem 32| Screw hex hd 1 1/4 in x 1/4 in| 4
B Mark and drill four 9/32 in dia holes.| centrally on the outer surface, UNF
. Clean away paint from surface around from each of the open ends of " 57| Washers flat 1/4 in 8
drilled holes. channels. % 58| Washers spring 1/4 in L
: " J7| Rut hex 1/4 in UNF L
B v 57| washer flat 1/4 in 8
. * 58| Washer spring 1/4 in in
B " [6| Nuts wing 1/L in UNF L
§-2' Loom branch support clamps | Drill two holes (No 30 drill) im Use tamper inside case tq prev- | Item 20| Saddles conduit PVC 3/4 in 2
| 651-E right side front panel of case, as ent metal chips from entering " 12| Screws self tapping 3/8 in 2
- in fig 1004. equipment circuitry. ¥ 59| Washers flat 2 BA 2
Attach two PVC covered conduit Temporary -attachment until loom
saddles (3/4 in) to these positioms. |is installed.
9.0 :|Hybrids A and B
§.1 | External earthing of Drill hole (No 10 drill) in centre of Item 39| Screw csk hd 4 BA x 3/4 in 2
| hybrids base flange, front panel of each unit " 63| Washer lock 4 BA 2
and 3/8 in from edge. " 53] Nut hex 4 BA 2
¥ 62| Washer flat 4 BA 2
Countersink holes on outer surfeace Clean paint from inner 1ip Ser L4.5| Connector copper braid 8 in x -
for 4 BA csk hd screws. around holes. (e)6 w3/181 infl -
y Item 62| Washer a 2
A Secure an 8 in x 3/8 in earth strap "
to the hele on each equipment flange. 52| Nut Nyloc L BA e
9.2 | Replacement of mounting Remove existing 2 BA x 5/8 in securing Item 38| Screws ch hd 2 BA x 3/L4 in 8 !
: BCrews screws from mounting plate and replace " 59| Washers flat 2 BA B
with 2 BA x 3/4 in screws supplied in " 61| Washers shakeproof 2 BA 8
. the kit.
Teeue 1, 31 Moy 66 Page 7




ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ENOINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
TaBLe 1 (conTp)
8er- Location or Item Operation Remarke Xit Material Qty
{al Ttem
10.0 |Reritting Mounting Frame
and Equipments
104 |AN/TRC-75 Replace -in vehicle - secure the four [Secure & 16 in (serial L-5 (c))
_ lock levers on mounting plates. and 8 in (serial 2.1) earth
strepe to each corner of AN/TRC-
75. Tighten wing nuts.
10.2 |Mounting Frame for Duplex |Fit into position and secure with -
. |Receiver bolts, washers and nuts previouely
removed (serial 1-3).
10-3 Duplex Recelver Replace on the support frame using
original mounting fixtures,
Attach the four adjacent earth straps
to channel earth points underneath the
Duplex receiver. Tighten wing nuts.
104 By’bridslA and B Secure on the offside of frame using |[Two nute 5/16 in UNF and washers
original plate mounting fixtures. secure mounting plate to the
support frame.
~
14+0 |Connection of equipment
earth straps
14.9 |AN/TRC-75 Attech the two straps on frame to
bolts on inspection cover (serial
L|.'5).
11.2 |TH-5/TG Attach earth braid from underside to
adjacent wing nut between 651-E and
TH-5/TG.
11.3 |F98/U Attech earth braid from F98/0 to ad- |[Bolt head and wesher on outside | Item 32 | Screw 1 1/4 in x 1/4 in UNF 1
jecent hole on the offside frame. of frame, N Washer flat 1/4 in 1
Ser 6°1 | Connector copper braid 12 in x| -
3/8 in
Item 57 | Washer flat 1/4 in 1
¥ Ll | Nut Nyloc 1/L4 in UNF 1
11.4 {Mounting Frame to-.-Dist- Attach a 12 x 5/8 in earth strap to Clean away paint from corner Item 3 Connector copper braid 12 x 1
ribution Box - wing nut (between 651-E and Hybrid A), |hole on distribution box and 5/8 in
secure other end under mounting screw [rear panel at attachment point.
gt bottom left cormer of distribution
box,
12+0 |Main Loom
12.1 |Removal of existing loom Open Jackfield panels.
Uneolder all connections from the
main loom,
Uncouple gland nut from side of jack-
field csase,
B Remove flexible conduit snd loom. Discard.
Page 8

Tasue 1, 31 May 66




B L

e

ELECTRICAL AND NECHANICAL VEHICLE
( ERGIKEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G O57-15
TABLE 1 (conTD)
8er- Xit
Q 1al . Looation or Item Opsraiion Eemarks Ttem Material Qty
. 12.é Retaining elips Renove existing cable clips from Leave existing clips in position |EBxisting|Cable clips 6
{ e ) : canopy bow and refit five clips on sbove Eybrid Unite and Distridb-
ot front of 651-E mounting frame (fig ution Box, Item L2 |Screws self tapping 3/8 in bd | 12
- 1002 and serial L4<4 refer), Nownt ' ha
C two clips above distribution dox i
( (refer £ig 1005).
.| 13:0| Rear Panel Modificaticn
( ; 13-4 | USB-LSB/SEND-REC Mark and drill eight 17/64 in die Ensure the jackfield case is
. | terminals holes THROUGH rear panel and jack- secured in its normal position.
. ! i field (refer fig 1006).
- ( : . 4 Remove Jackfield case from its secur-
¢~ : - : ing fixtures,
: g 132 Terninal clearance on Enlarge the eight holes on the rear
( : ! | rear panel panel to 3/4 in dia using the 17/64 in
; ; dia holes as gulde centres.
: 13-5 Elongated slide hales, Increase the length of the slots by This allows the Jackfield to be
Jackfield mounting .. 1 7/8 inch in the forward direction. | removed when terminals are
: ritted.
: : 13-1; Saddle mounting holes, Drill {4 holes (No 26 drill) in side
{ : . | main earth comnector psnel as shown in fig 1006.
: 13-5 Entry hole for 2 W and Cut & 3/4 in hole in the rear panel Fit rubber grommet to hole. Iter 24 |Grommet rubd
, {4 W 1ines as in Tig 1006, b er 3/l in 1
{ :
13+6 | Ident plate mounting Pesition the ident plate, sbhove the Item 2 Ident plat
S terminal clearance holes’(rig 1006), n )_g screwspd;iseurg/ﬁdigoxoséa in ;
) : drill holes (Fo 51 drill) and secure 1/ in
) ; plate with drive pins,
. :
¢ :
14-0Q | Jackrield Case
' 144 | Terninal mounting holes Pile the eight terminal meunting Hole shape to conform with
holes to shape (fig 1006 detail 1). terminal base lock,
{ 14+2 | Loom entry hole (fig Enlarge loom entry hole to 1 1/4 in Item 26 | Grommet snap-
" | 1007) dis end it enap-in grommet to hole. opmet enap-in, 1 1/4 in 1
1!4-3 Lamp, repositioning holes| Drill one 1/4 in dia hole for lamp Iter 25 | ar t pub
. ' mounting, end & 1/2 in 4ia hole for £ ounet rutber 3/8 in 1
i cable feed through, fit grommet to
: hole,
( 114-1:4 Loom anchor (pad prot- Drill a hole (No 27 drill) in base of | Attach clip to hole, Item 23 [ Clamp ins 7554-2-8 1
: ! | ection) case, 7 inches in from front end " 140 |Serew ch ha L BA x 5/8 in 1
i 8 inches in from terminal side. " 62 | Washers flat 4 BA 2
( ’ " 52 | Fut Nyloc L4 BA 9
14+5 | Jackrield earth studs Eemove earth stud from rear of case,
: Clean paint eway from both sides of
( ! hole and refit stud in position using
items previocusly removed.
leeue 1, 31 May 66 Page 9




~

Vi

——

ELECTRICAL AKD MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
TABLE 1 (conTD)
Ser- -
101 Looation or Item Operation Eemorke I:z:n Material Qty
11}6 USB and LSB terminal Mount terminels on side of Jackfield Item 27 | Terminale 2 BA univ, inse 8
= | mounting cese,
; Attach the loom twisted 4 palr to Item 14| Loom 4 pr twisted 1
i appropriate terminals (serial 21-3 |
4 refers). ‘
114-7; Refit jeckfield case Use existing sscuring fixtures. Refit jackfield panels itemperar-
. ily.
4
15-6 Repositioning of Tele-
| typewriter and Power
i | Socket on Table
9
15.%4 | Hole positions Drill holes in teble in accordence
. with fig 1008.
‘f5-2; Teletypewriter mounting Left side - secure with two 2 BA X Secure strip to teletype, then Item 37| Screws csk hd 2 BA x 3/4 in 2
: 5/8 in cek hd screws through table secure strip to table using
. gtrip end teletypewriter mounting existing screws,
: bars.
: Right eide - Becure with two 2 BA x Item 38| Screws ch hd 2 BA x 3/L4 in 2
: 5/8 in ch hd screws and washers from " 59| Washers flat 2 BA 2
: underside of teble. " 60| Weshers spring 2 BA 2
15-3 Power socket Terminate and secure in the new posit-
: ion using originel screws (fig 1008).
1_'5-!4'. Cable clamps under table | Fit clamp to power cable under nut Item 23| Clamp insulated 7554-2-8 2
R securing power socket (770-B side), Item 40| Screw ch hd 4 BA x 5/8 in 1
Pit clesmp to existing hole (top Clamps key lead " 62| Washer flat 4 BA 2
right corner of key). " 52} Nut Nyloc 4 BA 4
15. 5 Table earthing Remove earth terminal and earth lead
: : secured under table. Clean paint
. away from attachment points.
; Refit earth terminal and earth lead Replace screw fitting on earth Item 36| Screw ch hd 2 BA x 2 in 1
: fron junctlon box. lead under teble (central " 59| Washers flat 2 BA 2
, channel). " 54| Nut hex Nyloec 2 BA 1
16°0 | Morse Key
16+1, | Earth attachment point Clean paint away from LH corner mount-
i ing hole on key (terminal end).
16+2 | Fitting of swivel plate Secure new swivel plate to base of Eerthing screw (serial 16-1) Item 28| Plate mounting M8 2 9/16 x 1
; kXey using 4 BA x 3/4 in csk hd screws.| fitted with lock washer, hex L 15/16 in
'- nut, two flat washers and Nyloc " 29| Serew csk hd 4 BA x 3/4 in 4
nut, " 62| Washer flat L BA 5
¥ 63| Washer shakeproof l BA 1
" 53} Nut hex L BA 1
_ " 52| Nut hex Nyloc 4 BA 4
1_6-3' Stop stud on table "Fit stop stud to table, in pesition This allowe 80© key traverse. Item 30| Stud-stop 4 BA x 3/8 in 1
. as in fig 1008, " 63| Washer shakeproof L BA 1
" g2| Waskher flat 4 BA 1
" 52{ Nut hex Nylecec L4 BA 1
Tesue 1, 31 May 66 Page 10




P

-

AN~

LA s A LA A8+ T oy aammcmmrh = - e

——— T e T T e ) e

Issus 1, 31 May 66

ELECTRICAL AND MECEANICAL VEHICLE
ERGINEERIRG INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
TaBLE 1 (conTD)
| Ser- Looation or Item [+ tion Bemarke Kit Material Qt
tal _ PeTe Ttem v
16-Y4 | Key mounting Secure key to teble, poeition as in Ttem 57 | Washer flat 4/4 in 2
' fig 1008, v 58 | Washer spring 1/4 in 1
_ ‘ " 45 | Nut hex 1/4 in UNC Nyloec 1
16-5 Replaecement cable for Remove existing morse key cable. Disgard,
: morse key Feed new screened two core cadle Apply a smear of silicon grease Item 13 | Cable screened, 2 core 8 ft 1
. (free ends) through grommet on top to cable sleeving to permit pass- 8 in
: of tabIe’,' route cable through age through "Duratuf" conduit.
: *Duratuf®™ conduit to Jackfield.
: Terminate connections at key. Attach
: braid to LH rear mounting screw.
i Secure cable on top of taeble with Leave emall loop in ceble to Item 21 | Seddle 3/46 in single mounting | 1
; saddle clamp. allow for key travel. " 40| Screw ch hd 4 BA x 5/8 in 1
i " 62| Washer flat 4 BA 1
' " 52| Nut hex Nyloe 4 BA 1
1
17-0 | Main Earth Connector
17+1 | Cable routing Oi:en offside spares compartment Beneath teletype table,
i (hinged 1id).
: Drill holes in accordance with fig Item 25| Grommets rubber 3/8 in 2
: 1009, Fit grommets to holes,
‘ Feed free end of PVC sheathed earth Item 8 Connector cable single PVC ins 1
4 through the seat, floor hole and 7 £t 9 in with 4 £t x 5/8 in
under the vehicle, braid Jjunction
- Solder the 60 A lug to cable. Couple | Bind ferrule with PVC tape for Item 16 | Lug solder 60 A pressed 1
! lug to mein earth terminal under rear | approximaetely 2 inches. Allow " 54| Washers flat 3/8 in L
offside dDumper, sufficient radius of cable to
prevent chafing or kinks.
j7-2 Cable routing in vehicle | Run cable along offside wall panel. Between jackfield case and tele- |Item 19| Saddles double mounting 5/16 inj 8
T Position the breid junction approxim- | type table. " 41| Screws rd hd L4 BA x 3/8 in 16
ately along centre line of "Duratuf" " 62| Washers flat L4 BA 32
conduit. " 52| Nuts hex Nyloc 4 BA 16
Secure the sheathed cable with eight | Mounting holes (serial 13.4, Fig
saddles (fig 1009 for position of 1006), screw headse externsal.
eighth saddle).
Terminate sheathed cable at offside Screw and washer on outside of Item 32| Screw hex hd 1 1/4 in x 1/4 in | 1
rear leg of mounting frame (approx- frame. Lug, washer and locknut UNF
imetely in 1line with cable rung. on inside of frame, " 57! Washer flat 1/L4 in 2
" 58| Washer spring 1/4 in 1
: * 47| Nut hex 1/4 in UNF 9
17-3 |Braid connection (short Run behind "Duratuf" to Jackfield Braid attached to main earth when
: leg) case and attach to common earth bar supplied. Braid held in posit-
in Jackfield caese. ion by "Duratuf" clamp.
17'l.ir Brald connection (long Run behind "Duratuf" conduit and Braid held in position by "Dura-
: l1leg) attach to existing earth stud on the tuf” clamp. Ensure teletype
: underside of teletype table. table can be withdrswn without
creating tension on earth breid.
Page 11




T~ A A~

™~ ™

MOBe e i ek e ket Ahe A s bl otk

ELECTRICAL AXD MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ENGINERRING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
TABLE 41 (conTD)
.st:%" Location or Item Operation Remarke I‘::; Material Qty
18:0 | Lamp Cable
18+1 | Removal of existing Disconnect and remove existing power | Discard.
R cable cable to lamp.
18:2 Replacement cable Route the 3 core 5 ft cable through Apply a smear of silicon g'rease Item 10{ Comnector 3 core 5 £t PVC ins 1
S “Buratuf" conduit, from jackfield end | to cable to pernit pessage in
to Junction box bemeath teletype "Puratuf” conduit.
H table, Connect red lead ta terminal { Leave sufficient cable protrud:lné*
: 1, black - terminal 5, green - term- | from Jackfield for lamp terminat-
i inal 3. Pass free end of cable ion.
i through mmet on forward end of
K Jaeckfield casme,
1930 | Main Loom Installation
19-51 Loom positioning (fig Feed jackfield end of loom through Allow sufficient length for ter- | Item 15| Loom conmector c¢/w tip, plugs 1
-4 1010) entry hole on forward end of Jack- mination when Jackflield panels end braids
G field case. are out of cage (approx '5" in of
e PVC binding through hole).
Route trunk of loom over distribution | Loom trunk held in position by
H box and along the mounting frame be- | cable clips (serial 122 refers).
i tween AN/TRC-75 end 651-E.
1932 Loom branches Route loom branches to appropriate Connect all loom terminations to
B equipments, ie, oste and Jacke on eguipments
i a) Hybrids A and B, ffig 1010 and serial 21.3
i b) Duplex Receiver 651-E. refer).
: ¢) Radio Set AN/TRC-75.
i d) Filter Unit F98/U. Position loom and secure under
: e) Terminal Telegraph TH-5/Ta. saddles on Duplex Recelver
: f) Telephones A and B. (serial 8.2 refers).
i
20-0 | Termination of Main Loom
¢ | Barthse
2041 | Hybride A and B Commoned earth to central earth stud
. on front flange of each hybrid,
202 | Duplex Receiver 651-E Secure under Philips head screw RH
. lower cormer of 651-E control panel,
203 | Terminal Telegraph Wing nut between 651-E and TH-5/TG.
& | TE-5/TG ;
20-:14. Filter F98/U0 Secure under acrew head on side
i flange of case.
20+5 | Telephone A Adjacent hole on leg of mounting Item 35| Screw ch hd 1 1/4 in x 2 BA 1
L frame, " 59} Washers flat 2 BA 2
" 60{ Washer spring 2 BA 1
¥ 50| Nut hex 2 BA 1
" 59| Washers flat 2 BA 2
- " 51| Nut hex Nyloc 2 BA 1
2016 Telephone B Drill hole (No 10 drill) im position Item 35} Screw c¢ch hd 2 BA x 1 1/4 in 1
: shown in fig 1011. Clean sway paint " 59| Weshers flat 2 BA 2
from around hole. Attach braid to ¥ 51| Nute Nyloec 2 BA 1
this point.
Page 12

Iesue 1, 31 May 66



ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE

W

ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (avsT) G 057-15
TAaBLE 1 {conTD)
Ser- . Kit
ial; Looation or Item Operation Bema.r?:a Ttem Material Qty
210 | Loom Termination at Jack-~
i | field
21+1 | Jackfield panel connect- | Remove panels from case, ‘
! lions (fig 1012)
21'é Fitting 600 2 hybrid load | Locate jacks A1 and A21, A2 and A22 :
5 (rige 1012 and 1013), disconnect
bridging wires between Jacks.
Connect 600 8 resistor between the Item 48 | Resist o
two short spring jumpers on Jack A21 stor 600 & 1/2 W 5% 1
and Jack A22 (see detail fig 1012).
21+3 | Loom connections Solder connections to jacks in Allow at least a 2 inch loop of
accordance with figs 1010 and 1012 free wire at jacks. This fec-
end following sub-table, ilitates reconnection during
repair,
- Tie loom neatly to support bar
. at rear of jacks (PVC cord),
' LOOM CONNECTIQNS AT JACKFIELD
- . Termination at Wire Termination at Wi
Eguipment Connection Equipment FNo Jaok No Equipment Connection Equipment N;e Jaok No
Morse Key (TTY TABLE) Teletag - Red - BY 20 dB PAD (LSB) Wire 15 to pad - | a9
: " - Black - B8 (REAR OF PATCH PANEL) Wire 16 to pad - A30
: Lug 4 BA - Screen - Earth bar
. 20 dB PAD (USB) Wire 17 t a -
TTY Send Spade - Red (T1 1 B15 O pa A33
3 p:: - Blac.‘f: (%2) 2 B16 (REAR OF PATCH PANEL) Wire 18 to pad - A3l
- Screen - Earth bar OW (KEY LINE) Ph'?ne p1’1'1g " Tip 20 —
TTY Recelve Spade - Red (T3) 3 B17 (4N/TRC-75) - Sleeve - | B34
: " - Black (Th) L B18 Screen - Earth bar
: " - Screen - Barth bar
; TH-5/TG - 'R’ RED phone plug - Tip 21 B37
LSB - FSK Teletag 7 B31 - Sleeve - B38
(DUPLEX RECEIVER) " 8 B32 Screen - Earth bar
. Screen - Earth bar
_ TH-5/TG¢ - 's! BLACK phone plug - Tip 22 B35
LSB.-~ 'S’ Teletag g9 A27 ' " - Sleeve| - | B36
( DUPLEX RECEIVER) N 10 A28 Screen - Earth bar
: - E
Screen arth bar TH-5/16 Telstag 03 A7
USB, - FSK Teletag 1 B29 (2 W TERMINALS) 2 | a18
(DUPLEX RECEIVER) " 12 B30 Screen - | Barth bar
s . Earth bar
: creen & FILTER F98/U - 'C’ Teletags 25 | a15
USB - '8! Teletag 13 A31 26 A16
(DUPLEX RECEIVER) " 14 A32 Screen - Earth bar
Screen - Earth dbar FILTER F98/U - 'TP Teletags 27 A25
LSB:- 'R' Solder connection 15 LSB PAD " 28 | a26
(DUPLEX RECEIVER) " " 16 "o Screen - | Barth bar
8 - Mounti scr
ereen ne serew FILTER F98/U - 'T' Teletags 29 | a37
U8B - 'R Solder connection 17 USB PAD 30 A38
(DUPLEX RECEIVER) " b 18 ul Screen - Earth bar
Screen - Mounting screw HYBRID 'A' - SEND Teletags 3 A7
oW (EEY) Phone plug - Tip 19 B27 w 32 e
(DUPLEX RECEIVER) " " - Sleeve - B28 Screen c Earth bap
: Screen - Earth bar
Tasue May 66
1, 31 Moy Page 13




ELECTRICAL AND NECEANICAL VEHICLE
ENGIFEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
TaBLE { (conTD)
- LOON CORNEOTIONS AT JACKFIELD (contd)
Termination at Yire Termination at ¥ire
:_Em&tpment Conneotion Equipment Fo Jaok No Equiyment Omwottm Equipment ¥o Jaek No
EYBRID 'A' - RECRIVE Tel:tags 33 A? REAR WALL PANEL ;
.4 3 A{0 .
N Screen - Esrth bar LSB - REC Terminal lug Brown | LSB pad §15
SR (TERMINAL SET 1) " " Grey | LSB pad (16
HYBRID 'A' - LIKE Telﬁtags 32 Azg-
C 3 A2 - REQ ) Terminal lug Red USB ped (17
: Screen =  |Berth bar (TERMINAL SET 2) " " Grey | USB pad 18;
HYERID 'B' - SEND Teletags 37 |Aa11
1 " z8 A12 I8B - SEND Terminal lug Orange| A27
, Screen - Barth bar ( TERMINAL SET 3) " " Grey | A28
1
HYERID 'B' - RECEIVE Teletags 39 A13 -
‘ = Lo a1k U?ngEND SET 1) Term%nal 1}‘1g gze':el}“’ ﬁg;
4 Bereen - Earth bar
3
HYERID 'B' - LINE Teletags 41 A35
A " L2 A36 Jack No A5 Jumper wires - B5
Screen - Earth bar " ® g " " - B6
TELEPHORE 'A' Teletags L3 B21
L hLI- R22
i SEneen = [ ferth har Jack No A23 Jumper wires . B4
TELEFEONRE 'B' Teletags L5 B25 L ¥-11% " » - B2
H " hs 326
Screen - Earth bar
2 W LINE Termlnal lug White | 423 Jack No A3 Jumper wires - B3
TERMINALS JACKFIELD " " Black | A2 nomo oAp ] ] = Bl
L W LINE (SEND) Terminal lug White | A3
TERMINALS JACKFIELD b " Green | AL
4 W LINE (REC) Terminal lug White | A5
TERMINALS JACKFIELD " " Orange/| A6
. Black
;
g D
) ger= Location or Item Operation Remarke K1t Material Qt
: gl pe Ttem v
, 21-4 |Earthing bars Remove existing securing screws from Item 17 | Jackfield panel earth bar 2
: , loom support brackets on each Jack
: panel.
: : Clean away paint from mounting hole
: : areas,
\ Secure an earthing bar to the rear of
i H each loom suppert bar using the same
: enchor points.
Attach an earth strap under RH end of | Bind ends of earthing bars to Item 6 Connector copper nraid PVC 1
earthing bar and attach to the common | loom support breckets with PVC & 7 26 in plus 3 in bare junction
earth point et rear of Jackfield case.| cord.
Solder loom braide to earthing bars
directly behind their appropriate
Jeck termination.
Page 14

Issue 1, 31 May 66



VEHICLE

oy

ELECTRICAL ARD NMECHANICAL
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
TaBLe 1 ({conTD)
Ser- Kit
tal Looation or Item ) Operation Bemarke Ttem Material Qty
22.0 Lamp Nounting Terminate lamp connections and mount Use existing momfing screws,
on forward end of Jackfield. washers and nuts,
23.0 |Retaining clip for cebles Secure a retaining clip to existing Retains power ceble for TH-5/TG | Item 22 Clip PVC covered 3/4 in 1
1 | beneath AN/TRC-75 hole in the chamnel beneath AN/TRC- and speaker lead. ‘ " 4o | Screw ¢ch hd 4 BA x 5/8 in 1
- 75. ® 62 | Washer flat L4 BA 2
" 63 | Washer shakeproof L BA 1
: : " 53 | Nuts hex 4 BA 1
Zh-d Jackfield Identification Insert new jackfield identification Item 31 Jackfield identification 2
: labels. Jacke are in accordance labels
f with fig 1013,
25-6 Speaker Ceble Replacement | Remove the U—77/U pluge from speakers, (Note connecting pointe.
g Remove existing cables and replace Replace wires Red with Red, Item 11 Connector screened 3 core 2
with shielded type. Connect U-77/0 " "  White with Green. 7 £t
plugs to new cables, N "  Black with Blue
, on transformer.
. Connect braid to spesker frame screw
. and contect H on U-77/U plug.
26.0 [Ancillary Connectors Stow in trailer. Vehicle side earth connector Item 9 Connector single PVC covered 2
z between mounting frame and 162/0076, lug each end,
. earth splkes. 5 ft o/a length
27.0 |Functional Test of Equip-
- ment
NOTE:~ The next page ie Page 1001.
Iesue 1, 31 Moy 66 Page 15




it

~~

Fig

10071
7002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011

1012

1013

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST)

INDEX TO FIGURES

!

Seat Platform Drilling (MGO(W)267-1)

Main Frame - Drilling Details (MGO(W)267-2)

Mounting Holee for TH-5/TG and F98/U Sub-Carrier (MGO(W)267-3)
Zoom Olamp Positliong - Duplex Beoceiver (MIO(W)267-4)
Loom Olip Poeition - Offaide Wall (MGO(W)267-5)

Bear Panel - Driliing Details (MGO(W)267-6)

Jaokfield Onse - Forward End (MGO(W)267-7)

Teletype Table - Drilling Detaile (MZO(W)267-8)

Hole Positione for Main Earth Lead (MGO(W)267-9)

Main Loom Conneotiona (MIO(W)267-10)

Tslephone Earth Neareide Body (MGO(W)267-11)

Equipment and Jaokfteld - Wiring Diagram (MGO(W)267-12)
Jackrield Identification (MGO(W)267-13)

Tasue 1, 31 May 66

VEHICLE
G 057-15

Page

1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014

Page 1001




N

AN e

.

VEHICLE
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) Nl
WHEEL ARCH FRONT
VEHICLE FLOOR OF VEMICLE
gy | T e
—H ——H—
R . 1 |
i R !"L_"‘T'W. i
B L S R
T T T 1
BEE I . | [
| e 1 Y
F -|!’j I o st I B
I o]
L ' gy
BEREE | | E i
| s .
|7 | ey | AN
SN - )
IR ' ]
Y s | ] EERIIRN
|Li' j#('- . | ) ) , i 'L_i' }
— } .‘_. [ — 1 ‘_l
o 1— T 'L\-STIFFENING MOUNTING [ -
| f PLATE PLATE | |
L | 4HOLES ;DIA REMOVE PAINT TO !
—1s EXPOSE BARE METAL TO 1DIA 12
AROUND HOLES
DIMENSIONS ARE IN,INCHES
NEW WORK IN FULL LINE
EXISTING PARTS IN CHAIN LINE
Fie 1001 - SEAT PLATFORM DRILLING (MGO(W)267-1)
Page 1002

Tesue, 1, 31 May 66



REAR OF
VEHICLE

VEHICLE
G 057-15

HOLES ‘o’ DRILL {-‘ PAINT TO BE REMOVED
TO EXPOSE BARE METAL AROUND

HOLE TO | DIA.

‘¢’ DRILL 112 TREAT AS FOR HOLES ‘6’
56 DRILL Noi2(“185) TREAT AS FOR HOLES %'

¢’ DRILL No 30 ('128)

0
I B
Nip il
3 o o~ T |
OFF SIDE

(
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST)
(
( |
[ . |
4 - ' (_ 30 W S—— i SN S S p—
( I8 ' P :
' | o I ' '
- | o© ' '
——— |
( . ——" TS :
A [ w ; '
. o w ,
¢ ¢ . ' | h T
St e e s i 2
( L
. 1‘4-2' 7_7 ’_———JL.— L e »-ln—
24 3 B—T— 88 6 ol Yo 24
( ¢
) TOP
{
¢ I
c iic Lic
: e s & 14 —
? ——\L-—ol—-ii‘—eg——-lg T
: Jls 8 Ls Jus
( B 8 8
¢ ¢
(
NEAR SIOE FRONT
C
C
C
( File 1002 - MAIN FRAME = DRILLING DETAILS {(MGO(W) 267-2)
. Issue 1, 31 May 66

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
HOLES NOT LETTERED
EXISTING

ARE

Page 1003




VEHICLE
gﬁ:?ﬁ?&%ﬁsﬂgsggggﬁégg(wsr) G 057-15
4 HOLES % DIA 4 X3 HOLES -147 DIA EQUAL SPACED ON
FOR ANTI-VIBRATION 2-|°-PCD FOR ALTERNATIVE
MOUNTING No4 SHOCK MOUNTS
e
P AN\ T
c | |
1 I‘ X
N
|| [ o
! . o
| o
| l E
n n ‘
" | I Lt
ﬂ - t ' l 1 g
|
I []
I ' !
[ ] ! l
__-._I_J____-__; = iy N~ b
’ Y rl - = I— —Vl - 4%; - 1
o~ . ‘ ) '
EXISTING PARTS IN CHAIN LINE
NEW WORK IN FULL LINE
IMEN HE
.~ 4.875 D SIONS ARE IN INCHES
FIG 1003 - MOUNTING HOLEs FOR TH-5/TG anp F98/U sus-carrIErR (MGO(W)267-3)
Page 1004

Tssue 1, 31 May 66

B e — e Ol e e e AT e [,



oy

~N A/

-~

—— L

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15

NEW WORK IN FULL LINE

EXISTING PARTS IN CHAIN FRONT PANEL DUPLEX 2 HOLES No 30 DRILL
LINE RECEIVER

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

FIG 1004 =- LOOM CLAMP POSITIONS - DUFLEX RECEIVER (MGO(W)267-4)

Isgue 1, 31 May 66 Page 1005



Y SN

A -

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL YEHICLE
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15

P
b E === | %
|| POWER | CROSS  BAR | |
| IDISTRIBUTION | JACK FIELD BOX I'
: BOX b |
] f—J | I 'I

I

|

I
f«—— CENTER CANOPY BOW : |

[

/
.-/
MAIN PANEL
EXISTING PARTS IN CHAIN LINE
NEW WORK IN FULL LINE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
File 1005 - LOOM CLIP FPOSITION = OFFSIDE WALL (MGO(W)267-5)

Jesue 1, 31 May 66 Page 1006



Py,

N T

AN

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL YEHICLE
G 057-15

ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST)

'8 HOLES {4 DIA DRILL THROUGH PANEL
AND JACKFIELD BOX

REMOVE JACKFIELD BOX AND SHAPE
HOLES TO DETAIL |

ENLARGE HOLES N PANEL TO 3DIA
: INCREASE LENGTH \

OF SLOTS BY 1§ —&~ \\

/

/,

- —— =
N/
\

\

\

] __ NEW WORK IN FULL LINE
- EXISTING PARTS IN CHAIN LINE

I
,l/ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

Fie 1006 - REAR PANEL = DRILLING DETAILs (MGO(W)267-6)

Tesue 1, 31 May 66 Page 1007




ﬂ Py A

~

N

Y

VERICLE
EECONEENIRG TNSTRUCTIONS (AUST) 6 Coroi
) i i ) ) ) ]
. |
ll
|
|
—|®
[Ts]
Il '
; INCREASE DIA OF | |
| EXISTING HOLE | HOLE ZDIA
TO l}‘ LAMP MOUNTING
.I'
- |
e 57 |
O HOLE%DIA
: " LAMP CABLE
| _ Y | GROMMET
R
mi<
_ _ _ _ _ _ Y
-¢——|§
EXISTING PARTS IN CHAIN LINE 8
NEW WORK IN FULL LINE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
Fié 1007 =~ JACKFIELD CASE - FORWARD END (MGO(W)267-7)

Issue 1, 31 May 66 Page 1008




~y

™~

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
7 3
2HOLES 3, DIA: EXISTING 33 DIA. HOLE
! ]
L .POWER SOCKET IOV DC OUTLET EARTH :
A 2PIN ~. TERMINAL /‘wt?"\
F-_m:'_b-;-_—_= — s e e e o —== —?—_l N —._"_—.{" =T
it & - - — — — —
s --J- - T
I l/l | NS P SO - ] | |
[, 7 ! T |
! ) R N
lfl I HOLE 59-2DIA. ‘ ! b | ,
|11 )
I 13 e - |
|1l I _-2HOLES ;2 DIA. » Sy
IIH'! |+'L/_ CSK ON UNDERSIDE -4 - %2 1 DIA.HOLE
i OF TABLE STRIP A 3 L S K
| || | | 1 L2 HoLES =~ DIA, ! |
iy o o gt O L9
Il ||| ) | KEY n-r=g| | _/.T—-;zom HOLE
1 : ' ' ' [ I —
ﬂl;,l_q,/ AHL_g‘ POSITION ™ | .- P
: I”' | ]! l q Sl SEH AR 8 —jgDIA HOLE
. ; | | b M_/
12 | TELETYPE MOUNTING | | I R l’ ~ . (STOP 5TUD)
1 L )
|l\\|l | 17 7 Mo ; II
d ~ —i<
'l /| ©
N an |
S ) e J 1 4 4 L l
L 2 === —_ — _ S __jj Y
TOPSIDE OF TELETYPE TABLE 33—~
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
EXISTING WORK IN CHAIN LINE
NEW WORK IN FULL LINE
FIc 1008 =~ TELETYPE TABLE =~ DRILLING DETAILS (MGO(W)267-8)
Page 1009

Iseue 1, 31 May 66



ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL VEHICLE
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-15
REAR LAMP REAR OF VEHICLE
COVER NS

~ /\Y\ -~ 2 HOLES

L H SIDE OF . S ><_ No 32 DRILL
\’ CM | CENTRES
|
» | i | _
“_____,,. L 2] HOLES
,\+>‘, 3 DRILL
~
DRILL FROM
UNDERSIDE

OF FLOUK
-
~
,‘/

™

~
ToOoL - = e
COMPARTMENT - .

LID REMOVED,
( ) f / N

NEW WORK IN FULL LINE DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
EXISTING PARTS IN CHAIN LINE

A\

Fle 1009 = HOLE POSITIONS FOR MAIN EARTH LEAD {(MGO(W)267-9)

Tasue 1, 31 May 66 Page 1010



Fannd

—

Vs

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST)

) . i N

 m USB-LSB
(a SEND-REC
TERMINALS (8OFF)

o0 4W REC
- OO 4 W SEND
.0 2W LINE

i &

-

L

/4
: DISTRIBUTION
. BOX CONNECTION @
@ LAMP LEAD
. _ ] - - RELOCATED
- POWER CONVERTER

'/ 7708 -1

I / T = T
{ / ® !
[/ b X‘% =2

WIRING ON UNDERSIDE . | ' MORSE KEY
' /
/ o
| - ) /
¥

OF TELETYPE TABLE e
. | w
: | 2 -
§ AN/TRC 75 KEY ‘ .y

FILTER F98/A
THSITG )

TELEPHONE A

EXISTING

@ - EXISTING

Issue 1, 31 May 66 Fie 1010 - MAIN LOOM conNECTIONS (MGO(W)267-10)

it

PLASTIC SPIRAL

VEHICLE
G 057-15

Pagse 1011




M

~ o~

P

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST)

//O
¥
AN
NS
I~
|l AN e
QN s
I'| Y //
,{J NI
i I
[
i L I
f
| l’ | ¥
: /L—fx\\ [
CJ N N
<! 'x‘x“ \I‘\\ NN ¥
\\\\/‘\“.l S U HOLE NolO DRILL
RIS NN | | | Pant TO BE REMOVED
\\ \\ X \\\\\\ | L TO EXPOSE BARE METAL
N < N ] TO 1DIA AROUND HOLE
AR S [
P4
NN\ \\\ i
W NN X
‘*oé\\ N

NEW WORK IN FULL LINE
EXISTING PARTS IN CHAIN
LINE

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

FIG 1011 =~ TELEPHONE EARTH NEARSIDE BoDY (MGO(W)267-11)

VEHICLE
G 057-15

Iesue 1, 31 May 66 Page 1012



~

CRUL Ly o ad ke e

N o~ -

ME
ELECTRICAL AND CHANICAL VEHICLE

ENGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS Us
(AUST) G 057-15
v N
® _e
! REC
¢ e LSR
: SEND
NOTE - ALL LEADS EXCEPT WHERE §—<3
MARKED @ ARE SHIELDED ‘&—<2 REC
AND BONDED TO EARTH POINTS, ® A, senp
—<
JACKS WIRED AS 2 ;
—————— prog | T T s - - =
BELOW W"ERE :DUGPSLIEEx—TEcl : FILTER Fos/uU | _4 W.] ;—<® 2W LINE
SHOWN: I : ' 1 ¢ TG : -+ | ®
- P i e SEND
—<o— AP - S } v
FSK i e N| A LINE
: >_| <, & '___“/ — - ReC
B = | useds o = *‘t—& s b}
- | \ — b T‘ Hvamoh‘:
= = l RN Pran St T <R i
1 | R~ N ) —f'r = A 1
— — i ~ 20db g o Ce ==
__.Fv i < heand ﬁ'\smamb‘a’:
-~ o T Q) - .y L
600N :: ll Use (R o’l' —KaPA0 > -ef \';___L _:
—t g~ hc{v FSIC— » 2046 gh—y
JACK 21 A (—-——-' —
{
(
:::?—
-
_________ ITELK TasLE )
! Y le ILAMP &
) | . 2 | S |
| AN/TRC-75 | - E&_?VWEEE::
| | — roe i ]
! ~N— ' | T :I:‘_-
o D o [ 1
Lo .2 4 . e el | TT4AITG |
3e ' | ] [ ®
( ® ! 1 .S R |
®
1SV, 400¢/s Y Y-y
3@ WIRE P
e e - l —x v .
i Jz?'— L{*’
| POWER 130 B
i DISTR Y3 re--of
| BOX ! 1* e
! st SINGLE g 4018 020
L T swciEo

Tesue 1, 31 May 66 Fic 1012 - EQUIPMENT aAND JACKFIELD = WIRING DI|AGRAM (MGO(W)267-12) Page 1013



~

f\( oY

Fanic

A A

P

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL . URESTRITCTED = VEHICLE
ERGINEERING INSTRUCTIONS (AUST) G 057-45
{
E )
TEL.K.A, | TEL.K.B. 651E-1 CW USB FSK LSB FSK TRC75 CW TH-5/TG S TH-5/TG R
15 ) Jack Strip
) 1 Bl
2W LINE W SEND || LW REC KEY TTY S TTY R %
f | : - !
.| HYBRID A LINE: 2W LINE ,| F©8/U TP 1SB S . LSB R USB S USB R |HYBRID B LINE| F98/U TG
. ' Jacyk Strip
] 'Al
¥ LW SEND LW REC HYBRID A HYBRID A REC [HYBRID B SEND HYBRID B REC|{ F98/U LINE TH-5/TG 2W
§ ' SEND )
; | I ’

Jacks are numbered from left to right (+4-20, 21-40) with jack 1 in the lower row,

FIG 1013 =~ JACKFIELD IDENTIFIcATION (MGO(W)267-13)

Iseue 1, 31 May 66 Page 10714



